
1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Iceland -912 -617 -882 -931 -765 -686 -843 -953 -851 -1212 -1484 -1230 -1744 -4886 -2488 -1156 -1716 -2079 -4419 -1688 -2943
The Free Lutheran Church in Reykjavík -5 63 173 199 180 188 254 306 339 359 445 322 307 510 358 75 82 150 33 120 118
The Independent Congregation 251 152 277 94 85 95 37 74 44 40 55 72 59 140 136 84 60 44 -44 -14 -10
The Free Lutheran Church in Hafnarfjörður 126 73 104 125 220 147 159 208 159 175 185 195 120 251 195 114 143 195 84 153 140
The Roman Catholic Church Diocese 371 242 245 302 399 293 245 181 432 584 525 1256 675 584 335 442 508 469 504 572 513
Seventhday Adventists Church in Iceland 4 -34 -2 -5 -6 -4 -1 15 -4 0 -1 18 0 -5 -2 -7 -14 -15 -14 -10 -14
The Pentecostal Assembly 38 71 86 48 131 35 46 58 48 16 64 65 55 -9 -50 -6 6 25 -11 -2 -12
The Sjónarhæð Congregation 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 -1 0 3 -5 1 -1
Jehova's Witnesses 4 17 7 10 5 5 4 -3 14 3 1 0 11 4 3 6 -1 1 -13 10 -12
The Bahá'í Community 4 10 -12 -12 -7 -6 4 -2 1 -2 -7 2 -1 4 -12 -3 -5 -6 -5 -2 4
The Asatru Association 23 25 49 163 60 67 152 94 69 74 106 120 142 308 258 187 215 312 513 386 548
Smarakirkja 51 51 -25 -82 20 13 51 44 11 2 -6 -36 -16 -72 -51 -26 111 -29 -31 -27 -33
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints -1 -3 -1 10 0 -3 0 0 0 -4 -4 0 11 1 -2 0 -3 -6 -2 1 -3
The Way -12 0 -9 -16 -20 -14 -16 -17 -15 -10 7 -5 -35 -23 -22 -15 -15 -28 -20 -32 -21
Word of Life 8 -92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Rock - Christian Community 2 3 0 -6 -73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Buddhist Association 25 24 36 -5 3 5 53 8 75 5 96 74 39 28 12 3 1 57 15 15 62
The Free Church Kefas 0 12 10 4 9 36 15 6 4 7 8 -4 -6 -17 -7 -1 -5 2 7 4 -6
The First Baptist Church 1 0 2 0 4 2 -1 5 0 15 13 4 -1 3 -2 -1 2 -1 -2 1 9
The Muslim Association of Iceland 74 6 20 40 10 50 56 16 21 13 8 28 -38 0 68 48 5 9 2 69 12
The Icelandic Christ-Church 97 34 23 16 9 12 1 8 14 18 0 10 15 11 2 -8 -12 -14 -13 2 1
The Church of Evangelism 0 46 15 15 1 13 3 6 6 0 -3 -2 16 6 2 16 -1 5 -7 5 3
Believers' Fellowship 0 23 10 0 7 -1 -2 4 0 2 -6 0 2 0 -1 0 -2 -3 0 0 1
Zen in Iceland 0 0 34 0 4 -1 4 5 5 9 3 2 10 12 14 8 5 6 12 5 23
Betania 0 0 0 114 10 9 6 2 6 -6 -4 7 6 8 3 2 -5 8 -32 -8 1
The Russian Orthodox Church 0 0 0 0 69 16 5 14 31 26 33 87 54 91 36 61 43 30 21 26 35
The Serbian Orthodox Church 0 0 0 0 0 111 41 0 3 3 0 5 39 18 19 34 14 18 31 20 22
Family Federation for World Peace and Unification 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 12 3 1 -1 0 1 -2 0 1 -1
Reykjavik Chieftainship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 3 0 0 2 5 -2 1 -2 3 2 0
Homechurch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 -1 0 0 84 1 -1 0 -3
Soko Gakkai International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 41 19 2 3 1 11 -2 2 1
Muslim Cultural Centre in Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 55 -1 29 51 26 13 14 -2
Church of the Resurrected Life 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 9 5 1 0 0 -3 0 0
Church of God Ministry of Jesus Christ International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 27 0 2 6 10 10
Catch The Fire (CTF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 48 61 -47 -25 -13 4 6
Port of hope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 10 4 -4 -2 1 -7 4
Heaven on earth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 14 7 1 0 -2 0 2
Icelandic House of Prayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 22 7 2 5 -1 -1 0
Emmanuel Baptist Church 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 6 1 2 -2 11
Hjálpræðisherinn trúfélag 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 8 7 14 11 9
Iceland Christian Nation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0
Zuism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3080 -221 -894
Sidmennt � the Icelandic Ethical Humanist Association 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 611 409 437 331 518
The Redeemed Christian Church of God 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 15 -2 -1
The Apostles Church Beth-Shekhinah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 -2 2 8 0
New Avalon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1
DíaMat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 32
Tibetan Buddhist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Islamic Cultural Center of Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98
Other and not specified -467 -250 -358 -380 -531 -519 -441 -234 -627 -707 -734 -1580 -1058 -931 -616 -724 -692 -815 -926 -1087 -1030
No religious organisation 318 143 198 298 176 136 168 155 215 567 685 480 1059 3705 1690 682 538 1225 767 1307 2790
Total 1828 1580 1819 1987 1950 1817 1910 1705 2080 2628 2876 3520 3717 6810 4092 2905 4292 4529 9672 5027 7459
The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Iceland 144 202 194 184 225 196 199 170 214 240 201 223 238 206 247 322 368 454 588 628 685
The Free Lutheran Church in Reykjavík 42 109 204 249 223 250 323 345 403 421 518 390 388 621 438 214 231 302 298 270 278
The Independent Congregation 269 175 310 125 107 117 85 104 82 88 94 123 97 201 185 130 99 106 86 59 83
The Free Lutheran Church in Hafnarfjörður 136 89 113 140 229 164 167 218 169 193 206 217 159 281 227 137 210 230 206 206 198
The Roman Catholic Church Diocese 388 260 263 318 432 323 277 208 477 629 546 1307 736 653 430 501 597 564 630 671 645
Seventhday Adventists Church in Iceland 7 5 3 1 8 0 3 19 1 9 4 20 10 3 3 3 1 0 2 3 5
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The Pentecostal Assembly 64 87 107 81 159 75 79 103 91 57 111 102 109 79 37 51 69 68 72 49 46
The Sjónarhæð Congregation 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
Jehova's Witnesses 13 21 9 19 9 5 18 2 18 7 5 10 18 12 10 14 9 13 14 21 6
The Bahá'í Community 18 19 12 12 8 9 7 7 6 6 4 7 7 11 4 5 3 1 6 5 7
The Asatru Association 35 35 61 179 68 90 172 104 80 107 132 139 170 349 280 223 268 350 674 451 624
Smarakirkja 73 70 33 32 61 50 81 72 30 35 32 11 25 22 8 15 179 34 27 9 15
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints 8 1 1 10 3 1 3 0 1 7 1 2 20 5 1 1 2 1 3 3 2
The Way 34 30 34 7 16 25 21 9 5 12 24 10 5 7 5 3 7 20 33 11 18
Word of Life 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Rock - Christian Community 7 5 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Buddhist Association 26 28 39 5 4 6 55 9 78 8 100 78 47 38 16 10 13 69 48 31 78
The Free Church Kefas 1 21 10 5 13 37 16 13 6 11 11 1 0 4 1 2 0 4 11 6 2
The First Baptist Church 1 0 2 0 5 2 0 5 0 15 13 5 0 8 3 0 3 0 1 2 9
The Muslim Association of Iceland 74 11 26 42 12 50 59 18 25 14 11 30 60 22 72 58 18 20 41 90 39
The Icelandic Christ-Church 97 43 34 19 12 17 12 15 27 27 6 13 16 18 9 4 8 1 1 4 8
The Church of Evangelism 0 47 15 16 3 28 9 8 11 4 3 7 18 7 3 18 0 11 3 13 6
Believers' Fellowship 0 23 12 5 8 2 1 4 2 2 3 4 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1
Zen in Iceland 0 0 34 0 4 0 5 5 7 9 5 2 10 15 14 9 7 8 20 11 29
Betania 0 0 0 114 11 11 7 2 6 1 0 8 7 9 12 5 6 13 2 1 7
The Russian Orthodox Church 0 0 0 0 69 18 5 14 34 26 34 88 54 93 37 63 46 33 35 29 40
The Serbian Orthodox Church 0 0 0 0 0 111 41 0 3 3 0 5 39 18 20 34 14 19 39 21 24
Family Federation for World Peace and Unification 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 12 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
Reykjavik Chieftainship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 3 0 0 2 5 0 4 0 3 3 1
Homechurch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 86 4 2 1 0
Soko Gakkai International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 41 19 4 6 5 11 8 11 9
Muslim Cultural Centre in Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 55 21 43 54 28 24 39 47
Church of the Resurrected Life 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 9 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Church of God Ministry of Jesus Christ International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 27 1 2 6 12 11
Catch The Fire (CTF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 56 67 1 6 11 20 17
Port of hope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 8 2 1 1 0 4
Heaven on earth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 14 8 3 2 2 0 2
Icelandic House of Prayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 23 10 6 5 3 1 3
Emmanuel Baptist Church 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 6 1 11 1 13
Hjálpræðisherinn trúfélag 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 8 7 14 14 11
Iceland Christian Nation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 1 1 0
Zuism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 3127 133 237
Sidmennt � the Icelandic Ethical Humanist Association 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 617 417 558 360 566
The Redeemed Christian Church of God 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 16 0 1
The Apostles Church Beth-Shekhinah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 6 12 1
New Avalon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1
DíaMat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 34
Tibetan Buddhist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Islamic Cultural Center of Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98
Other and not specified 2 65 0 5 6 3 2 1 3 21 2 2 4 12 9 6 143 92 212 126 280
No religious organisation 375 232 297 417 255 226 263 250 301 653 795 605 1184 3855 1860 858 1167 1619 2823 1673 3256
Total 1828 1580 1819 1987 1950 1817 1910 1705 2080 2628 2876 3520 3717 6810 4092 2905 4292 4529 9672 5027 7459
The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Iceland 1056 819 1076 1115 990 882 1042 1123 1065 1452 1685 1453 1982 5092 2735 1478 2084 2533 5007 2316 3628
The Free Lutheran Church in Reykjavík 47 46 31 50 43 62 69 39 64 62 73 68 81 111 80 139 149 152 265 150 160
The Independent Congregation 18 23 33 31 22 22 48 30 38 48 39 51 38 61 49 46 39 62 130 73 93
The Free Lutheran Church in Hafnarfjörður 10 16 9 15 9 17 8 10 10 18 21 22 39 30 32 23 67 35 122 53 58
The Roman Catholic Church Diocese 17 18 18 16 33 30 32 27 45 45 21 51 61 69 95 59 89 95 126 99 132
Seventhday Adventists Church in Iceland 3 39 5 6 14 4 4 4 5 9 5 2 10 8 5 10 15 15 16 13 19
The Pentecostal Assembly 26 16 21 33 28 40 33 45 43 41 47 37 54 88 87 57 63 43 83 51 58
The Sjónarhæð Congregation 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 1
Jehova's Witnesses 9 4 2 9 4 0 14 5 4 4 4 10 7 8 7 8 10 12 27 11 18
The Bahá'í Community 14 9 24 24 15 15 3 9 5 8 11 5 8 7 16 8 8 7 11 7 3
The Asatru Association 12 10 12 16 8 23 20 10 11 33 26 19 28 41 22 36 53 38 161 65 76
Smarakirkja 22 19 58 114 41 37 30 28 19 33 38 47 41 94 59 41 68 63 58 36 48
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints 9 4 2 0 3 4 3 0 1 11 5 2 9 4 3 1 5 7 5 2 5
The Way 46 30 43 23 36 39 37 26 20 22 17 15 40 30 27 18 22 48 53 43 39
Word of Life 6 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Rock - Christian Community 5 2 6 8 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Buddhist Association 1 4 3 10 1 1 2 1 3 3 4 4 8 10 4 7 12 12 33 16 16
The Free Church Kefas 1 9 0 1 4 1 1 7 2 4 3 5 6 21 8 3 5 2 4 2 8
The First Baptist Church 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 1 1 1 3 1 0
The Muslim Association of Iceland 0 5 6 2 2 0 3 2 4 1 3 2 98 22 4 10 13 11 39 21 27
The Icelandic Christ-Church 0 9 11 3 3 5 11 7 13 9 6 3 1 7 7 12 20 15 14 2 7
The Church of Evangelism 0 1 0 1 2 15 6 2 5 4 6 9 2 1 1 2 1 6 10 8 3
Believers' Fellowship 0 0 2 5 1 3 3 0 2 0 9 4 1 0 1 0 5 4 0 0 0
Zen in Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 2 8 6 6
Betania 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 7 4 1 1 1 9 3 11 5 34 9 6
The Russian Orthodox Church 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 3 3 14 3 5
The Serbian Orthodox Church 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 1 2
Family Federation for World Peace and Unification 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 1
Reykjavik Chieftainship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 1 1
Homechurch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 3 1 3
Soko Gakkai International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 0 10 9 8
Muslim Cultural Centre in Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 22 14 3 2 11 25 49
Church of the Resurrected Life 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
Church of God Ministry of Jesus Christ International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1
Catch The Fire (CTF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 48 31 24 16 11
Port of hope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 6 3 0 7 0
Heaven on earth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 0
Icelandic House of Prayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 4 2 3
Emmanuel Baptist Church 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 2
Hjálpræðisherinn trúfélag 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Iceland Christian Nation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Zuism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 47 354 1131
Sidmennt � the Icelandic Ethical Humanist Association 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 121 29 48
The Redeemed Christian Church of God 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
The Apostles Church Beth-Shekhinah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 1
New Avalon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DíaMat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tibetan Buddhist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Islamic Cultural Center of Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other and not specified 469 315 358 385 537 522 443 235 630 728 736 1582 1062 943 625 730 835 907 1138 1213 1310
No religious organisation 57 89 99 119 79 90 95 95 86 86 110 125 125 150 170 176 629 394 2056 366 466

All reported changes in religious affiliation by the persons or guardians are counted. Changes due to births, deaths or migration are not included. Membership of a religious and life stance organisation, which has been 
recognised by the Ministry of the Interior, is registered in the National Register of Persons. Persons belonging to a religious and life stance organisation that has not been recognised by the Ministry or whose status is 
unknown are classified as Other and not specified.
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